Indian Journal of Leprosy

Volume 86 Number 4

October-December 2014

ISSN 0254-9395 www.ijl.org.in

Indian Journal of Leprosy is one of the oldest journals of India published by Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh (Indian Leprosy Association). This Journal covers all aspects of leprosy, tuberculosis, other mycobacterial diseases and related areas. Issues are published quarterly in the months of March, June, September and December. The main objective of the Journal is to provide a platform for researchers on these aspects from India and abroad to exchange the knowledge, ideas and thoughts for eventual application on patient care and public health level.

Indian Journal of Leprosy publishes review articles, original articles, case reports, letters to the editor and activity reports on different aspects of leprosy and other mycobacterial diseases.

The information and opinions published in Indian Journal Leprosy reflect the views of the author(s) and not of Indian Journal of Leprosy or its Editorial Board or the Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh (Indian Leprosy Association). Publication, thus, does not constitute the endorsement by Indian Journal of Leprosy.

All rights are reserved. No part of the publication may be reproduced or distributed in any form or by any means or stored in a database or retrieval system without the prior written permission of the Editor, Indian Journal of Leprosy.

This Journal is indexed/listed with Index Medicus and PubMed, Indian Science Abstracts (NISCAIR), Quarterly Bibliography of Major Tropical Diseases (WHO), Current Indian Titles, Indian Science Index, Excerpta Medica.

Printed on acid free paper

Hony Editor VM Katoch

Editorial Board

Alok Bhattacharya New Delhi, India LS Chauhan New Delhi, India Thomas Gillis Baton Rouge, LA Rajesh S Gokhale New Delhi, India PL Joshi New Delhi, India HK Kar New Delhi, India Kiran Katoch

Bhushan Kumar Chandigarh, India V Kumaraswami Chennai, India GN Malaviya Agra, India Narinder Mehra New Delhi, India Bernard Naafs Leiden, The Netherlands Indira Nath

New Delhi, India **V Nagaraja**

Bangalore, India

VV Pai Mumbai, India V Pannikar New Delhi, India PSS Rao Noida, India

Sarman Singh New Delhi, India

U Sengupta New Delhi, India **K Venkatesan**

Agra, India

Associate Editor Assistant Editor Babban Jee Partha Sarathi Mohanty, Deepak Dwivedi

Editorial Address

Agra, India

National JALMA Institute for Leprosy and Other Mycobacterial Diseases (Indian Council of Medical Research) Dept of Health Research Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt of India Dr M Miyazaki Marg, Taj Ganj, Agra - 282 001, India **Telephone :** +91-562-2331756 **Fax :** +91-562-2331755 **Email : editor@ijl.org.in**

Contact for Subscriptions

The Organizing Secretary Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh No. 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi-110 001, India Phone : +91-11-23714748 Fax : +91-11-23356939 Email : subscribe@ijl.org.in

All business correspondence should be addressed to the Organizing Secretary, Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh. Subscriptions and other remittances are to be made in favour of the Hind Kusht Nivaran Sangh, New Delhi.

The following are the revised rates, effective from January 2009:

Annual subscription rates

India, Bangladesh, Bhutan, NepalIndian ₹ 1,500 per annum by book-postPakistan and Sri LankaAll other countries, including thoseBy airmail UK £ 100 or US\$ 200in North & South AmericasBy airmail UK £ 100 or US\$ 200

Indian Journal of Leprosy

Volume 86 Number 4 October-December 2014

Contents

Original Articles Correlation of Clinico-pathological Classification of Hansen's Disease 147-154 1. in a South Indian City AC Lobo, RR Pai, K Gautam, M Kuruvila 2. A Study of Liver Function Tests in leprosy 155-159 M Swathi **Case Report** 3. Sporotrichoid pattern of nerve abscesses in borderline tuberculoid 161-163 leprosy: A Case Report (sporotrichoid like abscesses in leprosy) G Garg, GP Thami, H Mohan 4. A Case of Histoid Leprosy in a HIV Infected Person on HAART 165-169 not responding to conventional MB MDT BA Kolaparambath and R Rajagopal **Review Article** 5. Understanding of Tendon Transfer in Radial Nerve Palsy in Leprosy 171-177 Imran Sajid Obituary 179-180 **Dr Robert Clyde Hastings** 6. **Abstracts** 7. **Tropical Diseases Bulletin** 181-213 Vol 111 Nos 7-10 July-October 2014